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Snowy Scenes As part of their introduction to the story setting 

in Rabbit’s Bad Habits, Year 2 painted snow 

scenes….. 

Wednesday 28th January INSET DAY 

Monday 16th - Friday 20th February HALF TERM 

Friday 27th March Term ends  at 12:00 

Monday 13th April First day of term 

Monday 4th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 25th - Friday 29th May HALF TERM 

Monday 29th June INSET DAY 

Friday 17th July Term ends at 12:00 

Term Dates … This Year (2025/26) 
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Dear Parents and Carers, 

Welcome back to the Spring term. I hope you were able to enjoy some rest and relaxation over 

the Christmas break, along with precious time spent with family and friends. 

We returned to school with the possibility of some tricky winter weather, and the team was on 

high alert over the weekend in case we needed to make any changes to our usual routines. 

Thankfully, the coldest temperatures and snowfall seem to have passed our particular part of the 

world by. Whilst this has made school life easier, it is perhaps a little disappointing too - snow 

seems to visit less and less these days, and it brings a great deal of joy for children (and some 

adults as well!) 

A quick reminder that if the weather does take a turn for the worse, we will always contact you. If 

temperatures are expected to remain below zero, we may ask you to consider additional layers 

for your children, and we will also reduce time spent outdoors by adjusting how breaktimes and 

lunchtimes are organised. 

If conditions are icy or hazardous but school remains open, we will extend drop-off and pick-up 

times to help reduce congestion and allow everyone to arrive and leave safely. And, of course, if 

we were ever to experience snowfall like parts of the Midlands have had recently and needed to 

close the school, we would let you know as soon as that decision is made. 

If you don’t hear from us, you can assume it is business as usual. We also know we don’t need to 

remind you about warm winter clothing — big coats, hats, gloves and scarves are essential, and 

base layers can be a great idea too. That said, hats off to the brave few who still arrived in shorts 

this week! Every school I’ve worked in has always had a handful of hardy souls determined to 

brave the cold. 

While much of our attention was focused on the weather, we did unfortunately experience an IT 

issue on Monday that resulted in our phone lines being down for a few hours. We apologise for 

any inconvenience this caused. The problem has now been resolved and was traced back to a 

power surge overnight that affected one of our systems. Thank you for your patience on the first 

day back. 

In Monday’s assembly, we explored some of the traditions from around the world that celebrate 

the start of a new year. You might like to ask your child if they can remember what the Danes do 

with their plates! We also reflected on the idea of a new year as a chance to start afresh — 

learning from the past and challenging ourselves to do even better. 

Our assembly theme this term links to the Old Testament and the story of Daniel. We considered 

the passage: “Wise people will shine like the brightness of the sky. Those who teach others to live 

right will shine like stars forever and ever.” We want all of our children to think about how they 

can shine like stars this year. 

On that theme, I would also like to celebrate the fantastic achievements of Miss Adams and Mrs 

Freeman. Alongside their work supporting our children, both have successfully completed their 

National Qualification for Senior Leadership over the past 18 months. A huge well done to you 

both — the school will benefit greatly from all that you have learned. 
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Wed 28 Jan  INSET DAY 

Fri 30 Jan 12:30 - 15:30 Y5/6 Girls’ Football Team to County Round of ESFA Tournament 

Mon 2 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Tue 3 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Tue 3 Feb 15:30 - 17:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Thu 5 Feb 15:30 - 19:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Wed 11 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Wed 11 Feb 14:15 Y3 / Y4 Performance @ CoGS 

Thu 12 Feb  Y1 to Milestones Museum 

Thu 12 Feb  Y5 Bath Bombs with Dr M 

Mon 16 - Fri 20 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 23 Feb  Young Voices Choir to O2 

Tue 24 Feb  Y6 Hearts with Dr M 

Tue 24 Feb  Y5/6 Girl’s Football Tournament 

Mon 9 Mar  Y3 Elm Feet First Training 

Tue 10 Mar  Y3 Maple Feet First Training 

Wed 11 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Wed 18 Mar  YN & YR Little City @ CoGS 

Tue 24 Mar  Y3 Soils workshop with Dr M 

Wed 25 Mar  Y5 Vikings Workshop 

Fri 27 Mar 12:00 Last Day of Spring Term 

Mon 30 Mar - Fri 10 Apr  EASTER HOLIDAY 

Finally, some sad news from the school’s perspective. You may already be aware that Miss Daly, 

Oak Class teacher, will be leaving Pyrford at Easter. Miss Daly has a long and special association 

with the school, having been a pupil here herself, and she will be greatly missed. However, she 

has been offered an exciting opportunity within the trust’s education team. This is a wonderful 

step and a real testament to her expertise, commitment and impact since joining the staff in 

2019. I’m sure you will join me in thanking Miss Daly for everything she has given to the school 

and in wishing her every success in her new role. 

We are very pleased that Mrs Humphries will be supporting Oak Class through the summer term. 

She will already be familiar to many children and parents, as she currently works within the 

school, and we know she will provide excellent continuity and care. 

Have a wonderful weekend. 

Mr D 
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SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 13 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Mon 27 - Wed 29 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Mon 4 May  Bank Holiday 

Thu 7 May  YR to Wellington Park 

Fri 8 May  Y4 to Hampton Court 

Mon 11 - Thu 14 May  Y6 SATS 

Wed 20 May  Class Photos 

Thu 21 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Mon 25 - Fri 29 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 10 Jun  Y1 Animal Club Workshop 

Sat 13 Jun  School Summer Fair 

Tue 16 Jun  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 17 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Bugfest 

Thu 18 Jun  Y6 Lego Stem Workshop 

Fri 19 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Sat 20 Jun evening Y4 Brass Concert @ CoGS 

Wed 24 Jun  Y2 to The Lookout Discovery Centre 

Fri 26 Jun  Y3 Outdoor Learning Activity Day 

Mon 29 Jun  INSET DAY 

Tue 30 Jun & Wed 1 Jul  Forest School - 1 class per day 

Mon 6  - Fri 10 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Fri 17 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 

Term Dates … Next Year  

(2026/27) 

Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd September INSET DAYS 

Thursday 3rd September Term starts for children 

Friday 16th October INSET DAY 

Monday 19th - Friday 30th October HALF TERM 

Friday 18th December Term ends 

Monday 4th January First day of term 

Monday 15th - Friday 19th February HALF TERM 

Wednesday 24th March Term ends 

Thursday 25th March INSET DAY 

Monday 12th April First day of term 

Monday 3rd May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June HALF TERM 

Monday 28th June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd July Term ends  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Children’s Commissioner has 

published ‘What I wish my parents or 

carers knew…’: A guide for parents and 

carers on managing children’s digital 

lives.  

This is available here https://

www.childrenscommissioner.gov.uk/

resource/what-i-wish-my-parents-or-

carers-knew-a-guide-for-parents-and-

carers-on-managing-childrens-digital-

lives/ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

• Dogs, except assistance dogs, are 

not permitted on the school 

grounds. 

• We still have numerous items of 

unnamed clothes/property coming 

in to school. We have no hope of 

reuniting them with their owners so 

they will therefore be recycled. 

• Please keep your Breakfast Club / 

Treetops accounts up to date. 
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